
BID OPENING / EVALUATION COMMIT-I i=E MEETING HELD ON 09.01.2017 FOR 

DE-Silting /M&R WORKs, FOLLOWING PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE MEMBERS HAS 

ATTENDED THE SAID MEETING. 

r ! 

S. No Name and designation Signature 

YAWAR HUSSAIN MEMON 
Chairman 

Executive Engineer, 
Guni Canal Division, S.F.Rahu 

SYED AIJAZ ALI SHAH 
MEMBER 

Executive Engineer, 
Akram wah Division, Badin 

Ali Gliulam Juitejo 

Assistant Executive Engineer, 

Highway Sub Division Badin 

.6 
1 

2 

3 



I SHAH 
ber 

Ex 	_ Engineer 

Akram Wah Division 

Badir. 

1 Ab..CHAIRMANSHIP OF CHAIRMAN EVALUATION COMMITTEE/ DIRECTOR, LEFT BANK CANALS AREA 

ATER BOARD, BADIN FOR CONSTRUCTION EVALUATION COMMITTEE FIRMS/ CONTRACTORS ON 

09.01.2017,AT 1.00 PM IN THE OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER GUNI CANAL DIVISION AT CAMP 

OFFICE @ TADO MUHAMMAD KHAN . 

A meeting of prequilifaction committee was held on 09.01.2017 at 1.00 PM in the office of the OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE 

ENGINEER GUNI CANAL DIVISION AT CAMP OFFICE @ TACO MUHAMMAD KHAN for scrutinizing / Construction evalution 

committee of the biding documents / Brouchers submitted by contractor / firms for DE-SILTING / M&R WORKS 

The following committee members participated in the meeting 

I. YAWAR HUSSAIN MEMON 
Executive Engineer 

Guni Canal Division S.F.Rahu 

  

Chariman 

 

2. AIJAZ ALI SHAH 

Executive Engineer 

Akram wah Division Badin 

Member 

3. All WILIAM JUNE.10 

Assistant Executive Engineer, 

Highway Sub Division Badin 

During the scrutiny of the Bids of total (11) Nos contactors / firms who have quoted their rates which 

were found lowest, which are recommended as successful for De-Silting/ M&R works from, in Guni Canal Division, 

S.F Rahu. 

6-L444-G,- 
YAWAR HUSSAIN ME1VTOYT 

CHAIRMAN 

Executive Engineer 

Guni Canal Division 

S.F.Rahu 

ALI ( 	 .1LINJO 

ME ER 

Assistant : Engineer 

High Way Sub Division 

Badin 



• ATTENDANCE SHEET OF CONTRACTORS 

S.NO 

1  

NAMED 1 IRMS SIGNATURE 

-alAtaeo( /g-i.. /41„,:i :1-awt 	- 

2  AL-  8-pre, 	4.5 let-et . Lei),404.-.. af- -7, cez_ , 

3  - 4 Age./ 	0(.. Z--c.) .  s • A i t-c ---t7  

4  Set-leept/V eat • 	fed 4-evti • S • A Tallow, 

5  411./-d-A24A4  • 	/7)01'Yera . /14044-10. ---=11 	A.a...____ 

6  4i did 14-4 c_ezAA • 
pt-7-\___ 

7  , 	/ 	A.624.• 	Mil 61/y9111,14 P* 

8  1 , X 4•fr1/ hts-oe.bk,6-1.4 

9  ro6? - g-ptaern 	'Dpi & 0 aitAt-- 

10 

11 

12 

Al-et 4?,64/ e t-titie,vpy).gr_A • (-44102-/ 	ti-v• fr- 

to-AA • 	074„:,,4  A - 774,-," 

13 

14 

   

/0111: 
ALI 	 JUNLIO 

ER 

Assistant Exe tive Engineer 
High Way Sub Division 

Badin 

YAWAR HUSSAIN MEMON 

CHAIRMAN 

Executive Engineer 

Guni Canal Division 

S.F.Rahu 

SHAH 
her 

Ex 	Engineer 

Akra wah Division 
Badin 



BID EVALUATION REPORT. 

1 NAME OF PROCURING AGENCY EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, GUNI CANAL DIVISION S.F.RAHU 

2 TENDER REFERENCE NO: NO TC/G-55/ 1237 	DATED 9.12.016 

3 NAME OF WORK De-Silting of Sher wah RD 15 to 29 

4 METHODS OF PROCUREMENT Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure 

S TENDER PUBLISHED Hosted on SPPRA website S.No 30826 

below one million 

6 TOTAL BID DOCUMENTS SOLD 3 Nos 

7 TOTAL BID RECEIVED 3 Nos 

8 TECHNICAL BID OPENING DATE. 9.1.2017 

9 NO. OF BID MECHANICAL QUALIFIED 1 No 

10 BID (5) REJECTED NO ANY BID REJECTED. 

11 FINANCIAL BID OPENING DATE 9.1.2017 

12 EVALUATION 

S No Name of Bidders 
Cost offered by 

the Bidder 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated Cost 

Ranking in 
farm of 

Cost 

Remarks 

1 M/s Ghulam Rasool Manhanajo 1039558 	/ 999575 4.00 °/0 Above 1st Lowest 
Lowest Hence 

 
accepted 

2 M/s Safdar ali Jalbani 1102531 	.1 999575 10.30 % Above Higher Rejected 

3 M/s S.Ather & co 
- 

1135017 
.7

999575 13.55 % Above Higher Rejected 

ti 

SECRETARY/CHAIRMAN 

Yawar Hussain Memon 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

Guni Canal Division 

S.F.Rahu 

1V1 	er 

li Shah 

EX= UTIVE NGINEER 

Akr. 	h Division 

Badin 

AU HU 	UNEJO 

/ ASSISTANT E NGINEER 

High Way 	Division 

Badin 



Method and Procedure of Procurement 

Description of Work 

Name of Procuring Agency 

Open Competitive Bidding ( Single Stage pne Envelope) 

De-Silting of Sher wah RD 15 to 29 

Executive Engineer, Guni Canal Division
(
S.F.Rahu 

BIDDERS ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT 
NIT NO. 	 NO TC/G-55/ 1237 	DATED 9.12.016 

S.No Eligibility 

Name of Bidder Name of Bidder Name of Bidder 

M/s Ghulain 
Rasool Manhanajo 

M/s Safdar all 
Jalbaal 

M/s S.itther & co 

I Registration with PEC Registered Registered Registered 

2 NTN Available Available Available 

3 Professional Tax N.A N.A N.A 

4 Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SWU) Registered Registered Registered 

Qualification Criteria 

Company Profile Available Available Available 

6 List of 3 years similar type of works by the firm / contractors Available Available Available 

Default of Equipment's Machineries and Transport owned by the firm 
Contractors 

Available Available Available 

8 
Financial Statement showing the Annual Turnover of last 3 years 
and Income Tax last 3 years 

Available Available  Available 

9 Affidavit of No litigation with Irrigation Department Available Available Available 

10 Responsiveness Qualified Qualified Qualified 

40. 
A GH 	JUNE10 

ASSISTANT : ENGINEER 

High Way ub Division 

Badin 

SECRETARY/CHAI AN 

Yawar Hussain Memon 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

Guni Canal Division 

S.F.Rahu 

Sy d Ajiz Ii Shah 

EXE TIVE NGINEER 

Akra 
	

Division 

Badin 



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

TENDER REFERENCE NO: 
	 NO TC/G-55/ 1237 DATED 9.12.016 

NAME OF WORK 
	

De-Silting of Sher wah RD 15 to 29 

NAME OF PROCURING AGENCY 
	

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, GUNI CANAL DIVISION S.F.RAHU 

S.No Name of Contractor/Firm 
Estimate 
Amount 

Rate qouted By 
Contractor/Firm 

Amount 

I M/s Ghulam Rasool 
Manhanajo 

999575 4.00 	% Above 1039558 

2 — m/s Safdar ali Jalbani 999575 10.30 	% Above 1102531 

3 M/s S.Athcr & co 999575 13.55 	% Above 1135017 

This is to certified that the rate shown quoted for the above work statement are 
opened before this committee 

SECRETARY/CHAI A-N- 

	

Yawar Hussain Memon 	 AL GHU 	UNEJO 

	

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 	 AS STANT E ENGINEER 

Guni Canal Division 	 High Way b Division 

S.F.Rahu 	 Radin 

I 
Sye. 	li Shah 

EXEC IVE NGINEER 
Akram wa Division 

13adin 



SECRETARY/CHAIRM 

Yawar Hussain Memon 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

Guni Canal Division 

S.F.Rahu 

JUNEJO 

ASSISTA 	: ENGINEER 

High W Sub Division 

Badin 

BID EVALUATION REPORT. 

1 NAME OF PROCURING AGENCY EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, GUNI CANAL DIVISION S.F.RAHU 

2 TENDER REFERENCE NO: NO TC/G-55/ 1237 	DATED 9.12.016 

3 NAME OF WORK 1)e-Silting of Kario ‘‘.ah RD 0 to 14 

4 METHODS OF PROCUREMENT Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure 

5 TENDER PUBLISHED Hosted on SPPRA website S.No 30826 

below one million 

6 TOTAL BID DOCUMENTS SOLD 3 Nos 

7 TOTAL BID RECEIVED 3 Nos 

8 TECHNICAL BID OPENING DATE. 9.1.2017 

9 NO. OF BID MECHANICAL QUALIFIED 1 No 

10 BID (S) REJECTED NO ANY BID REJECTED. 

11 FINANCIAL BID OPENING DATE 9.1.2017 

12 EVALUATION 

S No Name of Bidders 
Cost offered by 

the Bidder 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated Cost 

Ranking in 
farm of 
Cost 

Remarks 

1 M/s Khursan Enterprises 102945 999361 2.50 % Above 1st Lowest 
Lowest Ilettee 

accepted 

2 M/s Safdar ali Jalbani 1 114288 999361 11.50 % Above Higher Rejected 

3 M/s S.Ather & co 1 122282. 999361 12.30 % Above Higher Rejected 

rim 	er 

ed Ajiz Ii Shah 

EX • UTIVE NGINEER 

Akra 	ah Division 

Badin 



IRRIGATION & DRAINAGE AUTHORITY 
Left Bank Barrage Colony Hyderabad, Sindh 

Phone :9210083 
Fax 	:9210081 
Email: gmfin@sida.org.pk  
Website: www.sida.ore. I k 

No. MD/SIDA/DB-Committee/ 	c. 	 Dated: 2- - 	/ 2016 

READ 
Secretary to Govt: of Sindh Irrigation dep't: letter No. SO (R&S) 8 -110 /2015 
dated 29th  September 2015 regarding authorization to notify the procurement 
committee. 

NOTIFICATION:- 

The committee of following officers is here by constituted Bid evaluation 

committee Development and non development work, in Guni Canal Division S.F.Rahu for the 

year 2015-2016. Under Rule - 7 of SPPRA Rule 2010. 

01 Mr YAWAR HUSSAIN MEMON Secretary /Member 
Executive Engineer Guni Canal Division S.F.Rahu 

02 Mr Aijaz Ali Shah Member 
Executive Engineer Akram wah Division Badin 

03 Mr. Ali Ghulam Junjo Member 
Assistant Executive Engineer, Highway Sub Division Badin 

1341zia-iHussain Effendi) 
Managimi Director 
S1DA Hyderabad 

C.c to 
> Secretary to Government of Sindh, Irrigation Department Karachi. 
> The officers/ official concerned 



IRRIGATION & DRAINAGE AUTHORITY 
Left Bank Barrage Colony Hyderabad, Sindh 

Phone : 9210083 
Fax 	:9210081 
Email: gmfin@sida.org.pk  
Website: www.sida.org.pk   

No. MD/SIDA/DB-Committee/ 	Stir 	 Dated:  q_ 	/ 2016 

READ 
The Director Left Bank Canal Area Water Board Badin vide office letter no. 
Asstt: / G-2/ CAWB/ 189 dated 4.2.2016 

NOTIFICATION:- 

The committee of following officers is here by constituted Bid evaluation 

committee Development and non development work, in Guni Canal Division S.F.Rahu for the 

year 2015-2016. Under Rule — 7 of SPPRA 

01 Mr. KHAIR MOHAMMAD DAHERI 
Director Left Bank Canal Area Water Board Badin 

Chairman 

i 	02 Mr YAWAR HUSSAIN MEMON 
Executive Engineer Guni Canal Division S.F.Rahu 

Secretary /Member 

03 
1 

Mr. Ali Ghulam Junjo 
Assistant Executive Engineer, Highway Sub Division Badin 

Member 

H ussain Effendi) 
Managing Director 
SIDA Hyderabad 

C.c to 
> Secretary to Government of Sindh, Irrigation Department Karachi. 
> The officers/ official concerned 



BIDDERS ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFI,  
NIT NO. 

Method and Procedure of Procurement 

Description of Work 

Name of Procuring Agency 

8.No Eligibility 

1 Registration with PEC 

2 NTN 

3 Professional Tax 

4 Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) 

Qualification Criteria 

5 Company Profile 

6 List of 3 years similar type of works by the firm / co: 

Default of Equipment's Machineries and Transport i 
/ Contractors 

8 
Financial Statement showing the Annual Turnove 
and Income Tax last 3 years 

9 Affidavit of No litigation with Irrigation Department 

10 Responsiveness 

SECRETARY/CHAIRMAN 

Yawar Hussain Memon 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
Guni Canal Division 

S.F.Rahu 



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

TENDER REFERENCE NO: 
	

NO TC/G-55/ 1237 DATED 9.12.016 

NAME OF WORK 
	

De-Silting of Kario wah RD 0 to 14 

NAME OF PROCURING AGENCY 
	

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, GUNI CANAL DIVISION S.F.RAHL: 

S.No Name of Contractor/Firm 
Estimate 
Amount 

Rate pouted By 
Contractor/Firm 

Amount 

I M/s Khursan Enterprises 999361 . . 2.50 	% Above 1024345 

2 M/s Safdar ali Jalbani 999361 11.50 	% Above 1114288 

3 M/s S.Athcr & co 999361 12.30 	% Above 1122282 

This is to certified that the rate shown quoted for the above work statement are 
opened before this committee 

SECRETARY/CHA 

	

Yawar Hussain Memon 	 AU G 

	

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 	 ASSISTANT E 

Guni Canal Division 	 High Way S 

S.F.Rahu 	 ea • n 

NEJO 

NGINEER 

Division 

er 

Sye Ajiz li Shah 

EXEC I IVE 4'NGINEER 
Akram wah Division 

I3adin 



BID EVALUATION REPORT. 

1 NAME OF PROCURING AGENCY EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, GUNI CANAL DIVISION S.F.RAHU 

2 TENDER REFERENCE NO: NO TC/G-55/ 1237 	DATED 9.12.016 

3 NAME OF WORK De-Silting of Manik ‘wah RD 0 to 26.8 

4 METHODS OF PROCUREMENT Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure 

5 TENDER PUBLISHED Hosted on S°PRA website S.No 30826 

below one million 

6 TOTAL BID DOCUMENTS SOLD 3 Nos 

7 TOTAL BID RECEIVED 3 Nos 

8 TECHNICAL BID OPENING DATE. 9.1.2017 

9 NO. OF BID MECHANICAL QUALIFIED 1 No 

10 BID (S) REJECTED NO ANY BID REJECTED. 

11 FINANCIAL BID OPENING DATE 9.1.2017 

12 EVALUATION 

t 

S No Name of Bidders 
Cost offered by 

the bidder 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Comparison Ranking 
Comparison with 
Estimated Cost 

in 
farm of 
Cost 

Remarks 

1 M/s Jamali & Brothers 886580 	.7' 
/ 

781128 13.50 "'°Above 1st Lowest 
Lowest Hence 

accepted 

2 M/s Ghulam Rasool Managho 898297 '7  781128 15.00 % Above Higher Rejected 

3 M/s Safdar ali Jalbani 921731 	/ 781128 18.00 0,  Above Higher Rejected 

SECRETARY/CHAIRMAN 

Yawar Hussain Memon 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

Guni Canal Division 

S.F.Rahu 

Al 

ASSISTAN' i  ENGINEER 

High ay 	. Division 

! in 

er 

S ed Ajiz Ii Shah 

EXE UTIV NGINEER 

Akram wah Division 

Raclin 



li Shah 

NGINEER 

Sy 

EXEC 

BIDDERS ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT 
NIT NO. 	 NO TC/G-55/ 1237 	DATED 9.12.016 

Method and Procedure of Procurement 
	

Open Competitive Bidding ( Single Stage One Envelope ) 

Description of Work 
	

De-Silting of Manik wah RD 0 to 26.8 

Name of Procuring Agency 
	

Executive Engineer, Guni Canal Division S.F.Rahu 

S.No Eligibility 

Name of Bidder Name of Bidder Name of Bidder 

M/s Jamali as 
Brothers 

M/s Ghulam Rasool 
Maaagho 

M/s Safdar ali Jalbani 

1 Registration with PEC Registered Registered Registered 

2 

~3 

NTN Available Available Available 

Professional Tax N.A N.A N.A 

4 Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Registered Registered Registered 

Qualification Criteria 

5 Company Profile Available Available Available 

6 List of 3 years similar type of works by the firm / contractors Available Available Available 

7 Default of Equipment's Machineries and Transport owned by the firm 
/ Contractors 

Available Available Available 

8 
Financial Statement showing the Annual Turnover of last 3 years 
and Income Tax last 3 years 

Available Available Available 

9 Affidavit of No litigation with Irrigation Department Available Available Available 

10 Responsiveness Qualified Qualified Qualified 

SECREYTAN 

Yawar Hussain Memon 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

Guni Canal Division 

S.F.Rahu 

Akram wah Division 

Badin 

ALI H ;IF JUNEJO 

ASSISTA T E ENGINEER 

High Way S b Division 

Bain 



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

TENDER REFERENCE NO: 	 NO TC/G-55/ 1237 DATED 9.12.016 

NAME OF WORK 	 De-Silting of Manik wah RD 0 to 26.8 

NAME OF PROCURING AGENCY 	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, GUNI CANAL DIVISION S.F.RAHU 

S.No Name of Contractor /Firm 
Estimate 
Amount 

Rate pouted By 
Contractor /Firm 

Amount 

1 M/s Jamali & Brothers 783128 13.50 	% Above 886580 

2 M/s Ghulam Rasool 
Managho 

781128 15.00 	% Above 898297 

3 M/s Safdar ali Jalbani 781128 18.00 	% Above 921731 

This is to certified that the rate shown quoted for the above work statement are 
opened before this committee 

,, 
SECRET 04Ft1/C ( FAIR 

	

0 VI 1  AN 	 tem" 
 
:4P  

,„,,r7 

	

Yawar Hussain Memon 	 All GH 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 	 ASSISTANTULAr," il GINEER 

' .. • 

Guni Canal Division 

S.F.Rahu 

er 
Sy d Ajiz li Shah 

EXEC 	.,NGINEER 
Akram 	Division 

Badin 

High Way Sub Division 

Badin 



Ali Shah 

EX UTIV ENGINEER 

Akra 	ah Division 

Badin 

BID EVALUATION REPORT. 

1 NAME OF PROCURING AGENCY EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, GUNI CANAL DIVISION S.F.RAHU 

2 TENDER REFERENCE NO: NO TC/G-55/ 1237 	DATED 9.12.016 

3 NAME OF WORK De-Silting of Dadharko RD 16 to 36 

4 METHODS OF PROCUREMENT Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure 

5 TENDER PUBLISHED Hosted on SPPRA website S.No 30826 

below one million 

6 TOTAL BID DOCUMENTS SOLD 3 Nos 

7 TOTAL BID RECEIVED 3 Nos 

8 TECHNICAL BID OPENING DATE. 9.1.2017 

9 NO. OF BID MECHANICAL QUALIFIED 1 No 

10 BID (5) REJECTED NO ANY BID REJECTED. 

11 FINANCIAL BID OPENING DATE 9.1.2017 

12 EVALUATION 

S No NUM(' of 13idders 
Cost offered by 

the Bidder 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated Cost 

Ranking in 
farm of 
Cost 

Remarks 

1 M/s Sohbat Associated 703724 688945 2.00 % Above 1st Lowest 
Lowest !fence 

accepted 

2 M!s Fada Hussain 781952 688945 13.50 % Above Higher Rejected 

3 M/s S.Ather & co 795731 688945 15.50 % Above Higher Rejected 

SECRETARY/CHAIRMAN 

Yawar Hussain Memon 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

Guni Canal Division 

S.F.Rahu 

AL GHU j 0 

ASSISTAN 	NGINEER 

High Way 	Division 

Badin 



BIDDERS ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT • NIT NO. 
Method and Procedure of Procurement 

Description of Work 

Name of Procuring Agency 

NO TC/G-551 1237 	DATED 9.12.016 

Open Competitive Bidding ( Single Stage One Envelope 

De-Silting of Dadharko RD 16 to 36 

Executive Engineer, Guni Canal Division S.F.Rahu 

er 

Ii Shah 

ENGINEER 

S.No Eligibility 

Name of Bidder Name of Bidder Name of Bidder 

M/s Sohbat 
Associated 

M/s Fada Hussain M/s S.Ather & co 

I Registration with PEC Registered Registered Registered 

2 NTS Available Available Available 

3 Professional Tax N.A N.A N.A 

4 Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRI3) Registered Registered Registered 

Qualification Criteria 

5 Company Profile Available Available Available 

6 List of 3 years similar type of works by the firm / contractors Available Available Available 
Default of Equipment's Machineries and Transport owned by the firm 
/ Contractors 

Available Available Available 

8 
Financial Statement showing the Annual Turnover of last 3 years 
and Income Tax last 3 years 

Available Available Available 

9 Affidavit of No litigation with Irrigation Department Available Available Available 

10 Responsiveness Qualified Qualified Qualified 

	

SECRETARY/CHAI N 
	

em 

	

Yawar Hussain Memon 
	

ALI GHU 	NEJO 

	

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
	

ASSISTANT EX: GINEER 

Guni Canal Division 
	

High Way Sub Division 

S.F.Rahu 
	

Badin 

S 

EX 

Akra 	h Division 

Badin 



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

TENDER REFERENCE NO: 
	

NO TC/G-55/ 1237 DATED 9.12.016 

NAME OF WORK 
	

De-Silting of Dadharko RD 16 to 36 

NAME OF PROCURING AGENCY 
	

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, GUNI CANAL DIVISION S.F.RAHU 

S.No Name of Contractor/Firm 
Estimate 
Amount 

Rate qouted By 
Contractor/Firm 

Amount 

1 M/s Sohbat Associated 688,945 2.00 	% Above 702724 

2 M/s Fada FIussain 688945 13 50 	% Above 781952 

3 M/s S.Ather &. co 688945 15.50 	% Above 795731 

This is to certified that the rate shown quoted for the above work statement are 
opened before this committee 

SECRETARY/CHAIRMAN 

	

Yawar Hussain Memon 	 ALI GHU 

	

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 	 ASSISTA EX: NGINEER 

Guni Canal Division 	 High Ways Division 

S.F.Rahu 	 Badin 

er AA/M".' 

Syes 	li Shah 

EXEC 	NGINEER 
Akram wah Division 

Badin 



• 
Blb EVALUATION REPORT. 

1 NAME OF PROCURING AGENCY EXECUTIVI ENGINEER, GUNI CANAL DIVISION S.F.RAHU 

2 TENDER REFERENCE NO: NO TC/G-5S,/ 1237 	DATED 9.12.016 

3 NAME OF WORK De-Si!0!-:,kt ui Nukadi I)istry RD 20 to 44 

4 METHODS OF PROCUREMENT Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure 

S TENDER PUBLISHED Hosted on SPPRA website S.No 30826 

below one million 

6 TOTAL BID DOCUMENTS SOLD 3 Nos 

7 TOTAL BID RECEIVED 3 Nos 

8 TECHNICAL BID OPENING DATE. 9.1.2017 

9 NO. OF BID MECHANICAL QUALIFIED 1 No 

10 BID (S) REJECTED NO ANY BID REJECTED. 

11 FINANCIAL BID OPENING DATE 9.1.2017 

12 EVALUATION 

S.No Name of Bidders 
Cost offer.xl by 

the Bidder 

Comparison 

with Estimated 

Cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated Cost 

Ranking in 

farm of 

Cost 

Remarks 

1 M/s Al Sindh Estate 	./ • 995S18 
, 

909423 9.50 % Above 1st Lowest 
west I kn Lo
accept ed

ee  

2 M/s S.Ather & co 1041289 909423 14.50 % Above Higher Rejected 

3 M/s Safdar ali Jalbani 1062206 909423 16.80 % Above Higher Rejected 

SECRETARY/CHAIRMAN 

Yawar Hussain Memon 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

Guni Canal Division 

S.F.Rahu 

ALI GHU

- 	

NEJO 

ASSISTANT EX: / GINEER 

High Way Sub Division 

Badin 

er 

Sy d Ajiz Ii Shah 

EXEC 	NGINEER 

Akram wah Division 

Badin 



Atl GHU 

ASSISTANT EX 

High Way Su 

Badin 

NEM 

NGINEER 

Division 

BIDDERS ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT 
NIT NO. 	 NO TC/G-55/ 1237 	DATED 9.12.016 
Method and Procedure of Procurement 

	
Open Competitive Bidding ( Single Stage One Envelope ) 

Description of Work 
	

De-Silting of Nukarji Distry RD 20 to 44 
Name of Procuring Agency 

	
Executive Engineer, Guni Canal Division S.F.Rahu 

S.No Eligibility 

Name of Bidder Name of Bidder Name of Bidder 

M/s Al Sindh 
Estate 

M/s S.Ather & co M/s Safdar all Jalbani 

I Registration with PEC Registered Registered Registered 

2 NTN Available Available Available 

3 Professional Tax N.A N.A N.A 
4 Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Registered Registered Registored 

Qualification Criteria 

5 Company Profile Available Available Available 
6 List of 3 years similar type of works by the firm / contractors Available Available Avails hie 

Default of Equipment's \lachinerie> and Transport owned by the firm 
/ Contractors 

Available Available Avails ble 

8 Financial Statement showing the Annual Turnover of last 3 years 
and Income Tax last 3 s cars 

Available Available Available 

9 Affidavit of No litigation with Irrigation Department Available Available Available 

10 Responsiveness Qualified Qualified Qualified 

SECRETARY/CHAI 

Yawar Hussain Memon 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

Guni Canal Division 

S.F.Rahu 

e 

S d Ajiz Ii Shah 

EXE 	ENGINEER 

Akram ah Division 

Badin 



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

TENDER REFERENCE NO: 	 NO TC/G-55/ 1237 DATED 9.12.016 

NAME OF WORK 	 De-Silting of Nukarji Distry RD 20 to 44 

NAME OF PROCURING AGENCY 	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, GUN1 CANAL DIVISION S.F.RAHU 

S.No Name of Contractor/Firm 
Estimate 
Amount 

Rate qouted By 
Contractor/Firm 

Amount 

1 M/s Al Sindh Estate 909423 • 
9.50 	% ;\ bove 995818 

2 M/s S.Ather & co 909423 14.50 	% Above 1041289 

3 M/s Safdar ali Jalbani 909423 16.80 	% Above 1062206 

This is to certified that the rate shown quoted for the above work statement are 
opened before this committee 

SECRETARY/CHAIRMAN 

	

Yawar Hussain Memon 	 A GH M 1 EJO 

	

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 	 ASSISTANT EX: GINEER 

Guni Canal Division 	 High Way Sub Division 

S.F.Rahu 	 Badin• 

Sy Ariz I i Shah 

EXEC 	ENGINEER 
Akram 	Division 

Badin 



All G 

ASSISTANT 

UNEJO 

ENGINEER 

High Way Sub Division 

Badin 

Sy d Ajiz Ii Shah 

EXE TIVE NGINEER 

Akra 
	

Division 

411 

• 

B10 EVALUATION REPORT. 

1 NAME OF PROCURING AGENCY EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, GUNI CANAL DIVISION S.F.RAHU 

2 TENDER REFERENCE NO: NO TC/G-55/ 1237 	DATED 9.12.016 

3 NAME OF WORK De-Silting of Dubi Branch RD I I to 20 

4 METHODS OF PROCUREMENT Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure 

5 TENDER PUBLISHED Hosted on SPPRA website S.No 30826 

below one million 

6 TOTAL OD DOCUMENTS SOLD 3 Nos 

7 TOTAL BID RECEIVED 3 Nos 

8 TECHNICAL BID OPENING DATE. 9.1.2017 

9 NO. OF BID MECHANICAL QUALIFIED 1 No 

10 BID (5) REJECTED NO ANY BID REJECTED. 

11 FINANCIAL BID OPENING DATE 9.1.2017 

12 EVALUATION 

S.No Name of Bidders 
Cost offered by 

the Bidder 

Comparison . 
with Estimated 

Cost 

Comparison with 
 

Estimated Cost 

Ranking in 
farm of 
Cost 

Remarks 

1 M/s S.Ather & co 787368 706160 11.50 % Above 1st Lowest 
Lowest Hence 

 accepted 

2 M/s Haider enterprieses 807140 706160 14.30 % Above Higher Rejected 

3 M/s Wali Dini Panhwar 825501 706160 16.90 % Above Higher Rejected 

SECRETARY/CHA 

Yawar Hussain Memon 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

Guni Canal Division 

S.F.Rahu 

Badin 



• 

4) 

• BIDDERS ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFY 
NIT NO. 

Method and Procedure of Procurement 

Description of Work 

Name of Procuring Agency 

13.1(0 Eligibility 

, 	1- Registration with PEC 

2 NTN 

3 Professional Tax 

4 Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) 

Qualification Criteria 

5 Company Profile 

6 List of 3 years similar type of works by the fin 

7 
Default of Equipment's Machineries and Iran 
/ Contractors 

8 
Financial Statement showing the Annual Tt 
and Income Tax last 3 years 

9 Affidavit of No litigation with Irrigation Depart 

10 Responsiveness 

SECRETARY/CH 	N 

Yawar Hussain Memon 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

Guni Canal Division 

S.F.Rahu 



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

TENDER REFERENCE NO: 	 NO TC/G-55/ 1237 DATED 9.12.016 

NAME OF WORK 	 De-Silting of Dubi Branch RD 11 to 20 

• NAME OF PIZQCURING AGENCY 	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, GUNI CANAL DIVISION S.F.RAI-IU 

S.No Name of Contractor/Firm 
Estimate 
Amount 

Rate clouted By 
Contractor/Firm 

Amount 

I M/s S.Ather & co 709160 11.50 	% Above 787368 

2 M/s Haider enterprieses 706160 14.30 	% Above 807140 

3 M/s Wali Dini Panhwar ;06160 16.90 	% Above 825501 

This is to certified that the rate shown quoted for the above work statement are 
opened before this committee 

SECRETAFRT/CIN 

	

Yawar Hussain Memon 	 A 

44L., 
	

ti  MO,  

I )0 0  JUNEJO G'  

	

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 	 ASSIST NT : ENGINEER 

Guni Canal Division 	 High Wa ub Division 

S.F.Rahu 
	 Badin 

er 
Sy. 	Shah 

EXEC TIVE ENGINEER 

Akram 

	

	Division 
Badin 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23

